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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 
4* T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(n)/nQ24/2015.2016 Date: 23-03-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Laxmi Memorial College of Nursing, 
A.J.Towers, Balmatta, 
Mangalore - 575 002. 

Sir, 

Sub: '^Admission Approval** 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 03 /11 /2015 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

24(Twent7 Four) only. 

Further, you are Informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

R E G I S T O A ^ 

Copy to; 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bfingalore. 
v-2: System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 



Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 23^3-2016 
Faculty: Nursing 

College: N024 Laxmi Memorial College of Nnrsing^^angalore 

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-133/2015-2016, Dated: 13/10/2015 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 60 
No. of Admissions Approved : 24 

Course : PB BSc Nursing 

SLNo. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name of the Candidate 

ADLINEDIAS 

ANUSHA BOSE 

BABITHA MOLY SALDANHA 

BLENIT A D MELLO 

DHANALAXMIK 

DYN A PASANNA 

GREESHMA MARIA MATHEW 

JASMINE WILMA PEREIRA 

JESVITA MENDONCA 

JOSNA PRIYA DSOUZA 

JOYCE CHRISTABEL SOANS 

LAVEENA CHRISTINE MONTEIRO 

MAHALAXMI 

MELITA SERRAO 

NEETHA FERRAO 

Roister 
Number 
15V0256 

15V0257 

15V0258 

15V0259 

15V0260 

15V0261 

15V0262 

15V0263 

15V0264 

15V0265 

15V0266 

15V0267 

15V0268 

15V0269 

I5V0270 



SLNo. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Name of the Candidate 

NnOTHA JAMES 

PRECILLAFERRAO 

PREEMA LOLITA VEIGAS 

RESHMA PINTO 

SHYNA MARIA PINTO 

SOWMYAPATKAR 

SUMANI 

VANITHADSOUZAK 

WADAMAN BUAM 

Name of the Students whose Admixxion is no^ Approve^ 

Register 
Number 

15V0271 

15V0272 

I5V0273 

15V0274 

15V0275 

I5V0276 

15V0277 

15V0278 

15V0279 

No Candidates 

,,^^Wa[sraAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 

m# End of the Report ### 


