

## ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ~ 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N024/2015-2016

Date: 23-03-2015

To,

The Principal,
Laxmi Memorial College of Nursing,
A.J.Towers, Balmatta,
Mangalore - 575 002.

Sir,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 03/11/2015

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **24(Twenty Four)** only.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully,

REGISTRAR

## Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.

2. System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



## Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

## Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 23-03-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College: N024 Laxmi Memorial College of Nursing, Mangalore

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-133/2015-2016, Dated: 13/10/2015

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats: 60 No. of Admissions Approved: 24

Course: PB BSc Nursing

Sl.No.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	ADLINE DIAS	15V0256
2	ANUSHA BOSE	15V0257
3	BABITHA MOLY SALDANHA	15V0258
4	BLENITA D MELLO	15V0259
5	DHANALAXMI K	15V0260
6	DYNA PASANNA	15V0261
7	GREESHMA MARIA MATHEW	15V0262
8	JASMINE WILMA PEREIRA	15V0263
9	JESVITA MENDONCA	15V0264
10	JOSNA PRIYA DSOUZA	15V0265
11	JOYCE CHRISTABEL SOANS	15V0266
12	LAVEENA CHRISTINE MONTEIRO	15V0267
13	MAHALAXMI	15V0268
14	MELITA SERRAO	15V0269
15	NEETHA FERRAO	15V0270

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
16	NIKITHA JAMES	15V0271
17	PRECILLA FERRAO	15V0272
18	PREEMA LOLITA VEIGAS	15V0273
19	RESHMA PINTO	15V0274
20	SHYNA MARIA PINTO	15V0275
21	SOWMYA PATKAR	15V0276
22	SUMANI	15V0277
23	VANITHA D SOUZA K	15V0278
24	WADAMAN BUAM	15V0279
Name of	the Students whose Admission is not Approved	
	Rajiv Gandhi University of Health	REGISTRAR Sciences, Karnataka
	### End of the	Report ###
	<u> </u>	